



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 102

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 14/05/2018.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. *The supplier who provides the software to the organisation?*
Cloud Energy Software

2. *The cost associated with the software. Please provide me with the annual spend.*
Your request for this information has been given careful consideration. However, the Trust is not able to give you the information because it is exempt from disclosure under Section 43(2) Commercial Interests. To provide the information as requested, would be disclosing information which is commercially sensitive and could endanger the commercial interests of the Trust.

3. *What is the brand of the software?*
Digital Energy

4. *What is the duration of the contract?*
3 years

5. *When does this contract expire?*
October 2018

6. *When does the organisation plan to review this contract?*
June 2018

7. *Can you please provide me with the contract description of the services provided under the agreement with the supplier? This also includes potential extensions and support and maintenance services.*
Provision of energy management portal for review of the site's sub meters

8. *What is the organisation's annual energy spend for the following:*
 - a. Electricity – **2017/18 - £289,057**
 - b. Gas – **2017/18 - £1,086,073**
 - c. Water – **2017/18 - £286,651.71**

9. *What is the total number of meter points for Electricity for:*
 - a. Non Half Hourly (NHH) meter points – **1**
 - b. Half Hourly (HH) meter points – **2**

10. *What is the total number of Gas meter points?* – **8**
11. *What is the total number of Water meter points?* – **5**
12. *What is the total number of meter points for specialist gases and liquids?*

N/A

13. *Can you please provide me with the contact details of the key person responsible for this contract or around energy management?*

Energy and Sustainability Manager

14. *Can you please send me the organisations' energy management strategy/plan that covers 2018?*

The Energy management strategy and plan is currently being reviewed with reference to KPIs included in the Trust's Sustainability Strategy